
www.deagel.com/forecast Dead in
Million

Dead
in %

Bruto
InlandProdukt

2017 2025 2017 2025 2017 2017 2025 2017 2025
Die rest of world 123
Zentral Europe 129 42 305 175,7
USA 227 70 326 99
Worldwide Population 479 7 7.309 6.830

54 Afghanistan 1,0 3 34  3 33 $ 64  $ 165 21 $ $ 0,2  6,3 $ 1.900 US-Dollar  4.924 US-Dollar
112 Albanien 0,3 10 3,1  2. 2,8 $ 38  $ 35 $ 13 $ 0,2  $ 0,3 12.500 US-Dollar  12.485 USD

31 Algerien 3,0 8 40  4 43 $ 618  $ 483 175 $ $ 11  $ 13 15.100 US-Dollar  11.078 USD
65 Angola 10,0 34 29  1 19 199 $  $ 125 $ 124 $ 3,7  $ 4.1 6.800 US-Dollar  6.437 USD
26 Argentinien 3,0 7 44  4 41 916 $  $ 640 $ 619 5,9 $  $ 4,3 20.700 US-Dollar  15.621 USD

131 Armenien 0,2 6 3,1  2. 2,9 27 $  20 $ $ 11 $ 0,5  $ 0,5 9.100 US-Dollar  6.938 USD
40 Australien 8,0 35 23  1 15 1.159 US-Dollar  280 $ 1.390 US-Dollar 27 $  2,8 $ 49.900 US-Dollar  18.441 USD
53 Österreich 2,6 30 8,8  6. 6,2 $ 430  $ 167 $ 409 2,8 $  $ 1.1 49.200 US-Dollar  26.908 USD
58 Aserbaidschan 0,4 4 10  9. 9,6 $ 173  $ 158 39 $ $ 1.4  4,9 $ 17.400 US-Dollar  16.456 USD

157 Bahamas 0,0 0 0,3  0, 0,3 8,3 $  $ 5 9,1 $ $  $ 25.100 US-Dollar  18.312 USD
132 Bahrain 0,6 43 1,4  0, 0,8 $ 73  $ 17 $ 33 1,6 $  0,4 $ 51.800 US-Dollar  20.778 USD

28 Bangladesch 21,0 13 157  1 178 $ 662  $ 565 250 $ $ 3,6  $ 4.5 4.200 US-Dollar  3.173 US-Dollar
165 Barbados 0,1 33 0,3  0, 0,2 $ 5.1  $ 3 $ 4,8 $  $ 17.500 US-Dollar  12.857 USD

78 Weißrussland 1,7 18 9,6  7. 7,9 $ 177  $ 86 $ 52 $ 0,6  $ 0,5 18.600 US-Dollar  10.968 US-Dollar
48 Belgien 2,9 26 11  8. 8,1 $ 531  $ 207 491 $ $ 4,3  1,9 $ 46.300 US-Dollar  25.767 USD

167 Belize 0,0 0 0,4  0, 0,4 $ 3  2,7 $ 1,8 $ $ 0  $ 0 8.300 US-Dollar  7.671 USD
122 Benin 1,0 9 11  1 10 24 $  27 $ 9,4 $ $ 0,1  $ 0,2 2.200 US-Dollar  2.600 US-Dollar
156 Bhutan 0,0 0 0,8  0, 0,8 6,6 $  5,9 $ $ 2,3 $  $ 8.700 US-Dollar  7.515 US-Dollar

80 Bolivien 0,0 0 11  1 11 $ 83  $ 82 $ 37 $ 0,6  $ 0,8 7.500 US-Dollar  6.846 USD
111 Bosnien und Herzegowina 0,3 8 3,9  3. 3,6 $ 44  $ 35 $ 17 $ 0,2  $ 0,3 11.400 US-Dollar  9.756 USD
110 Botswana 0,1 5 2,2  2. 2,3 $ 40  $ 36 $ 16 $ 0,6  $ 0,6 18.100 US-Dollar  16.155 USD

4 Brasilien 3,0 1 207  2 210 $ 3,213  3.241 US-Dollar 2.080 US-Dollar 27 $  $ 37 15.500 US-Dollar  15.412 USD
114 Brunei Darussalam 0,0 0 0,4  0, 0,4 $ 34  $ 32 $ 11 0,4 $  $ 0,6 76.700 US-Dollar  73.859 USD

64 Bulgarien 1,0 14 7,1  6. 6,1 $ 153  $ 127 $ 55 $ 0,8  $ 1.2 21.600 US-Dollar  20.767 USD
107 Burkina Faso 2,0 10 20  1 18 $ 38  $ 40 $ 13 $ 0,2  0,4 $ 1.900 US-Dollar  2.209 US-Dollar
146 Burundi 1,0 9 11  1 10 9,2 $  9,9 $ $ 3,4 $ 0,1  $ 0,2 800 Dollar  941 $

88 Kambodscha 1,0 6 16  1 17 $ 64  $ 69 22 $ 0,4 $  0,9 $ 4.000 US-Dollar  3.998 US-Dollar
76 Kamerun 0,0 0 24  2 24 $ 84  94 $ 30 $ $ 0,5  0,9 $ 3.400 US-Dollar  3.872 US-Dollar
24 Kanada 9,0 26 35  2 26 1.713 US-Dollar  $ 663 1.640 US-Dollar $ 16  $ 6,4 48.100 US-Dollar  25.208 USD

158 Kap Verde 0,0 0 0,6  0, 0,6 $ 3,9  $ 4,4 1,7 $ $ 0  $ 0 6.900 US-Dollar  7.725 USD
160 Zentralafrikanische Republik 0,4 7 5,6  6 6 $ 3,9  $ 4,2 $ 2 $  $ 0 $ 700  $ 694
116 Tschad 0,0 0 12  1 12 28 $  $ 31 9,7 $ $ 0,3  $ 0,5 2.400 US-Dollar  2.538 US-Dollar

32 Chile 1,0 6 17  1 18 $ 437  $ 482 $ 263 4,9 $  $ 7,9 24.600 US-Dollar  26.665 USD
1 China 22,0 2 1380  1. 1358 22.908 USD  24.238 USD 11.940 US-Dollar 226 $  309 $ 16.600 US-Dollar  17.843 USD

19 Kolumbien 2,0 4 47  4 49 $ 691  $ 806 307 $ 10 $  $ 18 14.500 US-Dollar  16.388 USD
172 Komoren 0,1 13 0,8  0, 0,9 1,3 $  1,8 $ 0,7 $ $  $ 0 1.600 US-Dollar  2.020 US-Dollar

84 Costa Rica 0,3 6 4,9  5. 5,2 $ 84  78 $ $ 58 $  $ 17.200 US-Dollar  15.199 US-Dollar
73 Elfenbeinküste 1,0 4 24  2 25 94 $  $ 104 39 $ $ 0,5  $ 1.1 3.900 US-Dollar  4.092 US-Dollar
87 Kroatien 0,5 12 4,3  3. 3,8 $ 103  $ 70 $ 53 0,7 $  0,7 $ 24.100 US-Dollar  18.850 US-Dollar
72 Kuba 1,0 9 11  1 10 $ 132  $ 110 $ 81 $ 2,5  $ 3,2 11.900 US-Dollar  10.190 US-Dollar

135 Zypern 0,4 33 1,2  0, 0,8 $ 44  $ 15 21 $ 0,4 $  $ 0,2 36.600 US-Dollar  19.087 USD
38 Tschechien 0,1 1 10  9. 9,9 $ 375  302 $ $ 209 $ 2.1  $ 2.1 35.200 US-Dollar  30.589 USD
91 Demokratische Republik Kongo 2,0 2 83  8 81 $ 66  $ 63 $ 40 $ 0,5  0,7 $ 800 Dollar  $ 776
75 Dänemark 1,8 32 5,6  3. 3,8 277 $  94 $ $ 324 $ 3,7  $ 1 49.600 US-Dollar  25.057 USD

161 Dschibuti 0,0 0 0,9  0, 0,9 $ 3.1  $ 4.1 $ 2.1 $  $ 0,1 3.600 US-Dollar  4.653 US-Dollar
50 Dominikanische Republik 1,0 10 10  1 11 $ 182  $ 177 $ 74 $ 0,5  0,7 $ 17.000 US-Dollar  15.766 USD
57 Ecuador 1,0 6 16  1 15 $ 182  $ 164 98 $ 1,7 $  2,7 $ 11.200 US-Dollar  10.599 US-Dollar
12 Ägypten 8,0 8 97  1 105 1.261 US-Dollar  1.107 US-Dollar $ 332 10 $  $ 14 13.000 US-Dollar  10.514 USD

103 El Salvador 0,9 15 6,2  5. 5,3 $ 54  $ 42 27 $ $ 0,2  $ 0,3 8.900 US-Dollar  7.965 US-Dollar
136 Äquatorialguinea 0,1 13 0,8  0, 0,7 27 $  $ 15 10 $ $ 0  $ 0 34.900 US-Dollar  22.236 USD
152 Eritrea 0,1 2 5,9  6 6 8,3 $  6,3 $ $ 6.1 $  $ 0,2 1.400 US-Dollar  1.046 US-Dollar
129 Estland 0,4 31 1,3  0, 0,9 39 $  20 $ 25 $ $ 0,6  0,4 $ 31.500 US-Dollar  21.806 USD
148 Eswatini 0,1 7 1,5  1. 1,4 $ 14  9,5 $ $ 4 $ 0,1  $ 0,1 9.900 US-Dollar  6.989 USD

46 Äthiopien 5,0 5 105  1 100 221 $  238 $ 79 $ $ 0,5  1,3 $ 2.100 US-Dollar  2.369 US-Dollar
151 Fidschi 0,0 0 0,9  0, 0,9 9,1 $  $ 7.1 $ 5.1 $ 0,1  $ 0,1 9.900 US-Dollar  7.847 USD

47 Finnland 0,2 4 5,5  5. 5,3 242 $  $ 215 $ 251 $ 3,3  $ 3,6 44.000 US-Dollar  40.857 USD
22 Frankreich 28,0 42 67  3 39 2.925 US-Dollar  $ 718 2.570 US-Dollar $ 58  10 $ 43.600 US-Dollar  18.368 USD

105 Gabun 0,1 6 1,8  1. 1,9 $ 34  $ 41 $ 14 $ 0,2  0,4 $ 19.300 US-Dollar  21.794 USD
168 Gambia 0,1 5 2,1  2 2 $ 3,5  2,6 $ $ 1 $ 0  $ 0 1.700 US-Dollar  1.303 US-Dollar
109 Georgia 0,2 4 4,9  4. 4,7 $ 52  $ 36 $ 15 $ 0,3  $ 0,6 10.600 US-Dollar  7.770 US-Dollar

33 Deutschland 52,0 65 80  2 28 4.045 US-Dollar  $ 413 3.650 US-Dollar $ 43  2,9 $ 50.200 US-Dollar  14.704 USD
74 Ghana 0,0 0 27  2 27 $ 126  100 $ $ 45 $ 0,2  $ 0,3 4.600 US-Dollar  3.590 US-Dollar
63 Griechenland 1,9 19 10  8. 8,1 299 $  129 $ $ 204 $ 5,2  $ 2 27.800 US-Dollar  16.105 USD

170 Grenada 0,0 0 0,1  0, 0,1 1,6 $  1,9 $ $ 1.1 $  $ 14.700 US-Dollar  17.098 US-Dollar
70 Guatemala 1,0 7 15  1 16 $ 126  $ 112 $ 70 $ 0,3  $ 0,3 8.200 US-Dollar  6.630 US-Dollar

139 Guinea 1,0 8 12  1 11 24 $  $ 13 9,2 $ $ 0,2  $ 0,1 2.000 US-Dollar  1.137 US-Dollar
164 Guinea-Bissau 0,2 11 1,8  2 2 $ 3,2  $ 3,6 1,3 $ $ 0  $ 0,1 1.800 US-Dollar  1.821 US-Dollar
153 Guyana 0,0 0 0,7  0, 0,7 $ 6.1  6,3 $ $ 3,6 $ 0,1  $ 0,1 8.300 US-Dollar  8.679 USD
145 Haiti 0,6 6 10  9. 9,4 $ 19  10 $ 8,4 $ $  $ 1.800 US-Dollar  1.152 US-Dollar
104 Honduras 0,8 9 9  9. 9,8 49 $  $ 42 22 $ 0,4 $  $ 0,3 5.500 US-Dollar  4.282 USD

43 Ungarn 0,5 5 9,9  9. 9,4 284 $  258 $ $ 132 1,3 $  $ 1,5 28.900 US-Dollar  27.587 USD
166 Island 0,1 33 0,3  0, 0,2 $ 17  2,8 $ 24 $ $ 0  $ 0 52.100 US-Dollar  14.185 USD

2 Indien 61,0 5 1280  1. 13419.216 US-Dollar  7.320 US-Dollar 2.440 US-Dollar 59 $  $ 110 7.200 US-Dollar  5.456 USD
5 Indonesien 7,0 3 260  2 267 3.231 US-Dollar  2.608 US-Dollar 1.011 US-Dollar 8,9 $  $ 14 12.400 US-Dollar  9.766 USD

10 Iran 1,0 1 82  8 81 1.640 US-Dollar  1.174 US-Dollar $ 427 $ 11  $ 18 20.000 US-Dollar  14.325 USD
29 Irak 6,0 15 39  3 33 $ 666  $ 514 $ 192 $ 7  21 $ 17.000 US-Dollar  15.235 US-Dollar

133 Irland 3,7 74 5  1. 1,3 $ 363  $ 16 $ 325 $ 1.1  $ 0 72.600 US-Dollar  12.355 USD
98 Israel 4,3 52 8,3  4 4 300 Dollar  $ 46 $ 348 $ 19  1,7 $ 36.200 US-Dollar  11.798 US-Dollar
16 Italien 19,0 31 62  4 43 2.361 US-Dollar  945 $ 1.920 US-Dollar 28 $  $ 12 38.000 US-Dollar  21.600 US-Dollar

128 Jamaika 0,2 7 3  2. 2,8 27 $  21 $ $ 14 $ 0,1  $ 0,1 9.200 US-Dollar  7.612 USD
6 Japan 23,0 18 126  1 103 5.399 US-Dollar  2.431 US-Dollar 4.880 US-Dollar $ 45  $ 17 42.700 US-Dollar  23.593 US-Dollar

92 Jordanien 3,1 31 10  6. 6,9 $ 128  $ 62 $ 40 1,9 $  1,6 $ 12.500 US-Dollar  9.144 USD
37 Kasachstan 0,0 0 18  1 18 $ 484  $ 315 $ 156 1,3 $  1,9 $ 26.100 US-Dollar  17.404 USD
49 Kenia 3,0 6 47  5 50 $ 166  $ 180 78 $ $ 1.1  $ 2.1 $ 3.500  3.595 US-Dollar

178 Kiribati 0,0 0 0,1  0, 0,1 $ 0,2  0,4 $ $ 0,2 $  $ 1.900 US-Dollar  3.483 US-Dollar
81 Kuwait 0,5 17 2,9  2. 2,4 200 Dollar  $ 81 $ 118 $ 5,7  2,9 $ 69.700 US-Dollar  34.104 USD

137 Kirgisistan 0,0 0 5,8  5. 5,8 21 $  $ 14 $ 7.1 $ 0,2  $ 0,1 3.700 US-Dollar  2.455 US-Dollar
100 Laos 0,6 8 7,1  7. 7,7 $ 52  $ 44 $ 17 $ 0  $ 0,1 7.400 US-Dollar  5.844 USD
102 Lettland 0,1 5 1,9  1. 1,8 $ 52  $ 43 30 $ 0,4 $  0,4 $ 27.300 US-Dollar  24.795 US-Dollar

67 Libanon 0,4 6 6,2  6. 6,6 $ 121  120 $ $ 52 $ 1,5  $ 3,3 19.500 US-Dollar  18.333 USD
163 Lesotho 0,3 15 2  1. 1,7 $ 7,6  $ 3,6 2,7 $ $ 0,1  $ 0 3.900 US-Dollar  2.057 US-Dollar
169 Liberia 0,9 19 4,7  3. 3,8 $ 4,2  $ 2,4 $ 2.1 $ 0  $ 0 900 Dollar  $ 627
142 Libyen 3,4 51 6,7  3. 3,3 $ 65  $ 11 $ 33 $  $ 9.800 US-Dollar  $ 3.513

86 Litauen 0,1 4 2,8  2. 2,7 89 $  $ 73 $ 46 0,7 $  $ 0,6 31.900 US-Dollar  27.174 USD
162 Luxemburg 0,4 67 0,6  0, 0,2 $ 64  $ 3,9 $ 63 $ 0,3  $ 0 109.100 US-Dollar  19.402 USD
119 Madagaskar 1,0 4 25  2 24 $ 40  28 $ 10 $ $ 0,1  $ 0,1 1.600 US-Dollar  1.139 US-Dollar

Von Intelligence Organization  US Verteidigungsministeriums Dr. Edwin A. Deagle Jr., Assistent des Verteidigungsministers

Reales Brutto Inland Produkt
VerteidigungsBudget

Mia
Power Purchase ParityPopulation in Milionen



140 Malawi 2,0 11 19  1 17 23 $  $ 13 6,3 $ $ 0  $ 0,1 1.200 US-Dollar  789 $
13 Malaysia  not so bad   close to Singapore 2,0 6 31  3 33 $ 906  1.031 US-Dollar 309 $ $ 4,4  10 $ 28.900 US-Dollar  30.920 US-Dollar

155 Malediven 0,0 0 0,4  0, 0,4 $ 7,5  $ 6,2 $ 4.5 $  $ 0,1 19.200 US-Dollar  15.824 US-Dollar
106 Mali 1,0 6 17  1 16 39 $  $ 40 $ 15 0,4 $  $ 0,5 2.200 US-Dollar  2.472 US-Dollar
154 Malta 0,1 25 0,4  0, 0,3 $ 17  $ 6,2 $ 12 $ 0,1  $ 0 42.500 US-Dollar  21.156 USD
138 Mauretanien 0,0 0 3,8  3. 3,8 $ 16  $ 14 $ 5 $ 0,1  0,4 $ 4.500 US-Dollar  3.715 US-Dollar
124 Mauritius 0,0 0 1,4  1. 1,4 29 $  23 $ $ 12 $ 0  $ 0 21.600 US-Dollar  17.566 US-Dollar

7 Mexiko 0,0 0 124  1 124 2.429 US-Dollar  1.711 US-Dollar 1.140 US-Dollar 6,6 $  $ 6.1 19.500 US-Dollar  13.724 USD
179 Mikronesien 0,0 0 0,1  0, 0,1 0,4 $  $ 0,3 $ 0,3 $  $ 3.400 US-Dollar  3.282 US-Dollar
147 Moldawien 0,7 20 3,5  2. 2,8 $ 19  9,5 $ $ 7,9 $ 0  $ 0 5.700 US-Dollar  3.463 US-Dollar
118 Mongolei 0,0 0 3,1  3. 3,1 $ 38  30 $ 10 $ $ 0,1  $ 0,2 12.600 US-Dollar  9.772 USD
143 Montenegro 0,0 0 0,6  0, 0,6 $ 11  $ 11 $ 4 $ 0,1  $ 0,1 17.400 US-Dollar  18.861 USD

39 Marokko 0,0 0 33  3 33 292 $  298 $ $ 110 $ 3,6  $ 7.1 8.600 US-Dollar  8.853 USD
115 Mosambik 0,0 0 26  2 26 $ 34  $ 31 $ 12 $ 0,1  $ 0,2 1.300 US-Dollar  1.229 US-Dollar

41 Myanmar 3,0 5 55  5 58 $ 347  278 $ $ 66 2,7 $  $ 5 6.300 US-Dollar  4.749 US-Dollar
130 Namibia 0,2 8 2,5  2. 2,3 28 $  20 $ $ 12 $ 0,6  $ 0,5 11.500 US-Dollar  8.550 US-Dollar

82 Nepal 4,0 14 29  3 33 79 $  $ 81 24 $ 0,4 $  $ 0,8 2.700 US-Dollar  $ 2,421
20 Niederlande  ( best in Europe) 1,0 6 17  1 16 915 $  797 $ $ 824 9,6 $  9,7 $ 53.600 US-Dollar  47.451 USD
96 Neuseeland 1,2 27 4,5  3. 3,3 $ 173  $ 48 200 Dollar $ 2.2  $ 0,3 38.500 US-Dollar  14.711 USD

120 Nicaragua 0,2 3 6  6. 6,2 $ 34  27 $ $ 13 $ 0,1  $ 0,1 5.800 US-Dollar  4.466 USD
126 Niger 2,0 11 19  1 17 23 $  23 $ $ 7,9 $ 0,3  0,4 $ 1.200 US-Dollar  1.321 US-Dollar

14 Nigeria 3,0 2 190  1 187 1.124 US-Dollar  1.012 US-Dollar 394 $ 1,7 $  $ 5 5.900 US-Dollar  5.406 USD
121 Nordmakedonien 0,2 10 2,1  1. 1,9 $ 31  27 $ $ 11 $ 0,1  $ 0,2 15.200 US-Dollar  14.380 USD

69 Norwegen 1,5 28 5,3  3. 3,8 $ 375  $ 115 $ 392 $ 6,4  $ 1,5 70.600 US-Dollar  30.188 USD
68 Oman 1,0 22 4,6  3. 3,6 $ 209  119 $ $ 71 9,9 $  $ 7,4 45.500 US-Dollar  $ 33.011

9 Pakistan 14,0 7 204  2 218 1.106 US-Dollar  1.179 US-Dollar 278 $ 9,9 $  $ 26 5.400 US-Dollar  5.389 USD
83 Panama 0,0 0 3,8  3. 3,8 91 $  79 $ 59 $ $  0,4 $ 24.300 US-Dollar  20.694 USD

125 Papua Neu-Guinea 0,7 10 6,9  7. 7,6 $ 26  23 $ 21 $ $ 0,1  $ 0,1 3.800 US-Dollar  3.065 US-Dollar
93 Paraguay 0,3 4 6,9  7. 7,2 $ 68  $ 62 28 $ 0,4 $  0,7 $ 9.800 US-Dollar  8.679 USD
36 Peru 0,0 0 31  3 31 $ 412  $ 386 210 $ 1,9 $  $ 3 13.300 US-Dollar  12.101 USD
15 Philippinen 13,0 13 104  1 117 $ 854  960 $ $ 321 $ 4.1  8,3 $ 8.200 US-Dollar  $ 8,207
27 Polen 5,0 13 38  3 33 1.127 US-Dollar  $ 599 $ 510 10 $  $ 6.1 29.300 US-Dollar  18.036 USD
51 Portugal 1,9 19 10  8. 8,1 $ 328  $ 172 $ 211 $ 3,9  $ 2.2 30.300 US-Dollar  21.230 US-Dollar
77 Katar 0,5 22 2,3  1. 1,8 288 $  91 $ $ 166 $  $ 3,4 124.900 US-Dollar  51.731 USD

108 Republik Kongo 0,3 6 5  5. 5,3 $ 33  $ 37 $ 7,8 $ 0,6  $ 0,6 6.700 US-Dollar  7.128 USD
30 Rumänien 0,0 0 21  2 21 $ 516  $ 484 $ 204 2,9 $  $ 4,4 24.000 US-Dollar  23.041 USD

3 Russland 1,0 1 142  1 141 3.969 US-Dollar  6.177 USD 1.580 US-Dollar 79 $  $ 186 27.900 US-Dollar  43.557 USD
113 Ruanda 1,0 9 11  1 12 24 $  $ 33 8,9 $ $ 0,1  $ 0,3 2.100 US-Dollar  2.572 US-Dollar
173 St. Lucia 0,1 50 0,2  0, 0,1 $ 2.2  $ 1.4 1,7 $ $  $ 13.500 US-Dollar  10.978 USD
175 St. Vincent und die Grenadinen 0,0 0 0,1  0, 0,1 $ 1.2  1,3 $ $ 0,8 $  $ 11.600 US-Dollar  12.884 USD
174 Samoa 0,0 0 0,2  0, 0,2 $ 1.1  $ 1.4 $ 0,8 $  $ 5.700 US-Dollar  7.124 USD
176 Sao Tome und Principe 0,0 0 0,2  0, 0,2 $ 0,6  $ 0,8 0,4 $ $  $ 3.200 US-Dollar  3.418 US-Dollar

18 Saudi Arabien 3,0 11 28  2 25 1.579 US-Dollar  $ 806 $ 678 $ 66  $ 36 55.300 US-Dollar  31.873 USD
101 Senegal 0,0 0 14  1 14 39 $  $ 44 $ 16 $ 0,3  $ 0,5 2.700 US-Dollar  3.066 US-Dollar

90 Serbien 1,1 15 7,1  6 6 $ 108  $ 63 39 $ $ 0,5  $ 0,6 15.200 US-Dollar  10.717 USD
149 Sierra Leone 0,3 5 6,2  5. 5,9 $ 11  8,2 $ $ 3,9 $ 0  $ 0 1.800 US-Dollar  1.390 US-Dollar

44 Singapur 0,9 15 5,9  5 5 $ 533  252 $ 305 $ 10 $  $ 4,2 90.500 US-Dollar  50.863 USD
60 Slowakei 0,3 6 5,4  5. 5,1 $ 178  $ 147 95 $ $ 1.1  $ 1.1 32.900 US-Dollar  29.069 USD
97 Slowenien 0,3 15 2  1. 1,7 $ 67  $ 47 $ 48 0,4 $  0,4 $ 34.100 US-Dollar  27.708 USD

171 Salomon-Inseln 0,1 17 0,6  0, 0,7 $ 1.4  1,8 $ 1,3 $ $  $ 0 2.100 US-Dollar  2.734 US-Dollar
159 Somalia 1,1 10 11  9. 9,9 $ 4,4  $ 4,3 6,5 $ $  $ 400 Dollar  $ 430

34 Südafrika 9,0 17 54  4 45 734 $  400 Dollar $ 344 $ 3,7  $ 2,3 13.400 US-Dollar  8.725 USD
21 Südkorea 14,0 27 51  3 37 2.016 US-Dollar  $ 775 1.530 US-Dollar $ 41  $ 13 39.400 US-Dollar  20.902 USD
35 Spanien 21,0 44 48  2 27 1.870 US-Dollar  $ 388 1.310 US-Dollar $ 11  $ 2.1 38.200 US-Dollar  13.986 USD
45 Sri Lanka 0,0 0 22  2 22 291 $  241 $ $ 83 $ 2  $ 3,7 13.000 US-Dollar  10.577 US-Dollar
52 Sudan 3,0 8 37  4 40 $ 171  $ 168 119 $ $  2,8 $ 4.600 US-Dollar  4.149 US-Dollar

150 Suriname 0,1 17 0,6  0, 0,5 8,2 $  $ 7,4 $ 3,7 $  $ 0 13.900 US-Dollar  13.621 USD
59 Schweden 2,8 28 10  7. 7,2 $ 510  $ 157 $ 541 $ 5,6  $ 1.4 51.300 US-Dollar  21.958 USD
61 Schweiz 2,9 35 8,2  5. 5,3 $ 505  $ 144 $ 680 $ 4,8  0,7 $ 61.400 US-Dollar  27.124 USD
94 Syrien 2,0 11 18  1 16 $ 52  $ 61 24 $ $  $ 4,4 2.900 US-Dollar  3.812 US-Dollar
25 Taiwan 5,0 22 23  1 18 1.170 US-Dollar  $ 647 $ 571 $  $ 7,3 49.800 US-Dollar  34.942 US-Dollar

123 Tadschikistan 0,7 8 8,5  9. 9,2 $ 26  25 $ $ 7,2 $ 0,1  $ 0,2 3.100 US-Dollar  2.732 US-Dollar
71 Tansania 11,0 21 53  4 42 $ 178  $ 111 $ 51 $ 0,6  $ 0,8 3.300 US-Dollar  $ 2,611
11 Thailand 4,0 6 68  6 64 1.217 US-Dollar  1.126 US-Dollar $ 437 6,6 $  $ 11 17.800 US-Dollar  17.333 USD

144 Timor-Leste 0,1 8 1,3  1. 1,4 6,5 $  $ 11 2,7 $ $ 0,1  $ 0,2 5.000 US-Dollar  8.360 US-Dollar
141 Gehen 0,5 6 8  7. 7,5 $ 12  $ 13 $ 4,8 $ 0,1  $ 0,2 1.600 US-Dollar  1.860 US-Dollar
177 Tonga 0,0 0 0,1  0, 0,1 $ 0,6  0,7 $ 0,4 $ $  $ 5.600 US-Dollar  6.645 US-Dollar
134 Trinidad und Tobago 0,2 17 1,2  1 1 $ 38  $ 16 20 $ $ 0,2  $ 0,1 31.200 US-Dollar  16.041 USD

85 Tunesien 1,0 9 11  1 10 $ 136  $ 77 39 $ 0,9 $  $ 0,6 12.000 US-Dollar  7.258 USD
17 Truthahn 9,0 11 80  7 71 2.142 US-Dollar  $ 833 $ 841 $ 14  9,8 $ 26.500 US-Dollar  11.653 USD
79 Turkmenistan 0,1 2 5,4  5. 5,5 100 $  $ 82 $ 41 $  $ 1,5 18.700 US-Dollar  14.774 USD
89 Uganda 3,0 8 39  3 36 94 $  $ 68 $ 26 0,4 $  0,7 $ 2.400 US-Dollar  1.877 US-Dollar
55 Ukraine 13,0 30 44  3 31 $ 383  $ 164 $ 104 $ 3,6  $ 2,4 8.700 US-Dollar  5.188 US-Dollar
66 Vereinigte Arabische Emirate 1,4 23 6,1  4. 4,7 $ 413  $ 124 $ 378 $ 18  $ 4,8 68.200 US-Dollar  26.651 USD
62 Vereinigtes Königreich 51,0 78 65  1 14 $ 2,862  $ 131 2.560 US-Dollar $ 56  $ 1.4 43.600 US-Dollar  9.068 USD

8 vereinigte Staaten von Amerika 227,0 70 326  9 99 19.433 USD  1.630 US-Dollar 19.360 US-Dollar $ 637  $ 32 59.500 US-Dollar  16.374 USD
117 Uruguay 0,6 18 3,4  2. 2,8 75 $  30 $ 60 $ $ 1.1  $ 0,5 22.400 US-Dollar  10.761 USD

56 Usbekistan 1,0 3 29  3 30 $ 208  $ 164 $ 67 $  $ 3,2 7.000 US-Dollar  5.389 USD
42 Venezuela 2,0 6 31  2 29 $ 388  $ 267 $ 215 $ 2.2  1,7 $ 12.400 US-Dollar  9.132 USD
23 Vietnam 3,0 3 96  9 99 $ 663  $ 669 216 $ $ 5,3  $ 11 6.900 US-Dollar  6.762 USD
95 Jemen 1,0 4 28  2 27 $ 64  59 $ 25 $ $ 1  1,3 $ 2.300 US-Dollar  2.172 US-Dollar
99 Sambia 0,0 0 15  1 15 $ 63  $ 44 25 $ 0,4 $  0,4 $ 4.000 US-Dollar  $ 2,886

127 Zimbabwe 1,0 8 13  1 14 $ 31  21 $ $ 17 0,4 $  $ 0,3 2.300 US-Dollar  1.492 US-Dollar

sorted by max. number deaths sorted by max. Percentage of deaths
8 Vereinigte Staaten von Amerika 227,0 70 326  9 99 62 Vereinigtes Königreich 51,0 78 65  14 14

33 Deutschland 52,0 65 80  2 28 133 Irland 3,7 74 5  1.3 1,3
62 Vereinigtes Königreich 51,0 78 65  1 14 8A370:N405B369A370:N396A370:NA370:N488Vereinigte Staaten von Amerika 227,0 70 326  99 99
22 Frankreich 28,0 42 67  3 39 162 Luxemburg 0,4 67 0,6  0,2 0,2

6 Japan 23,0 18 126  1 103 33 Deutschland 52,0 65 80  28 28
1 China 22,0 2 1380  1. 1358 98 Israel 4,3 52 8,3  4 4

35 Spanien 21,0 44 48  2 27 142 Libyen 3,4 51 6,7  3.3 3,3
16 Italien 19,0 31 62  4 43 173 St. Lucia 0,1 50 0,2  0,1 0,1
21 Südkorea 14,0 27 51  3 37 35 Spanien 21,0 44 48  27 27
55 Ukraine 13,0 30 44  3 31 132 Bahrain 0,6 43 1,4  0,8 0,8
71 Tansania 11,0 21 53  4 42 22 Frankreich 28,0 42 67  39 39
65 Angola 10,0 34 29  1 19 61 Schweiz 2,9 35 8,2  5.3 5,3
34 Südafrika 9,0 17 54  4 45 40 Australien 8,0 35 23  15 15
24 Kanada 9,0 26 35  2 26 65 Angola 10,0 34 29  19 19
17 Truthahn 9,0 11 80  7 71 135 Zypern 0,4 33 1,2  0,8 0,8
40 Australien 8,0 35 23  1 15 166 Island 0,1 33 0,3  0,2 0,2
29 Irak 6,0 15 39  3 33 165 Barbados 0,1 33 0,3  0,2 0,2
46 Äthiopien 5,0 5 105  1 100 75 Dänemark 1,8 32 5,6  3.8 3,8
27 Polen 5,0 13 38  3 33 92 Jordanien 3,1 31 10  6.9 6,9
25 Taiwan 5,0 22 23  1 18 129 Estland 0,4 31 1,3  0,9 0,9
98 Israel 4,3 52 8,3  4 4 16 Italien 19,0 31 62  43 43



11 Thailand 4,0 6 68  6 64 55 Ukraine 13,0 30 44  31 31
133 Irland 3,7 74 5  1. 1,3 53 Österreich 2,6 30 8,8  6.2 6,2
142 Libyen 3,4 51 6,7  3. 3,3 69 Norwegen 1,5 28 5,3  3.8 3,8

92 Jordanien 3,1 31 10  6. 6,9 59 Schweden 2,8 28 10  7.2 7,2
89 Uganda 3,0 8 39  3 36 21 Südkorea 14,0 27 51  37 37
26 Argentinien 3,0 7 44  4 41 96 Neuseeland 1,2 27 4,5  3.3 3,3
18 Saudi Arabien 3,0 11 28  2 25 48 Belgien 2,9 26 11  8.1 8,1
14 Nigeria 3,0 2 190  1 187 24 Kanada 9,0 26 35  26 26
48 Belgien 2,9 26 11  8. 8,1 154 Malta 0,1 25 0,4  0,3 0,3
61 Schweiz 2,9 35 8,2  5. 5,3 66 Vereinigte Arabische Emirate 1,4 23 6,1  4.7 4,7
59 Schweden 2,8 28 10  7. 7,2 25 Taiwan 5,0 22 23  18 18
53 Österreich 2,6 30 8,8  6. 6,2 68 Oman 1,0 22 4,6  3.6 3,6

140 Malawi 2,0 11 19  1 17 77 Katar 0,5 22 2,3  1.8 1,8
126 Niger 2,0 11 19  1 17 71 Tansania 11,0 21 53  42 42
107 Burkina Faso 2,0 10 20  1 18 147 Moldawien 0,7 20 3,5  2.8 2,8

94 Syrien 2,0 11 18  1 16 169 Liberia 0,9 19 4,7  3.8 3,8
91 Demokratische Republik Kongo 2,0 2 83  8 81 63 Griechenland 1,9 19 10  8.1 8,1
42 Venezuela 2,0 6 31  2 29 51 Portugal 1,9 19 10  8.1 8,1
63 Griechenland 1,9 19 10  8. 8,1 6 Japan 23,0 18 126  103 103
51 Portugal 1,9 19 10  8. 8,1 78 Weißrussland 1,7 18 9,6  7.9 7,9
75 Dänemark 1,8 32 5,6  3. 3,8 117 Uruguay 0,6 18 3,4  2.8 2,8
78 Weißrussland 1,7 18 9,6  7. 7,9 81 Kuwait 0,5 17 2,9  2.4 2,4
69 Norwegen 1,5 28 5,3  3. 3,8 34 Südafrika 9,0 17 54  45 45
66 Vereinigte Arabische Emirate 1,4 23 6,1  4. 4,7 134 Trinidad und Tobago 0,2 17 1,2  1 1
96 Neuseeland 1,2 27 4,5  3. 3,3 150 Suriname 0,1 17 0,6  0,5 0,5

159 Somalia 1,1 10 11  9. 9,9 90 Serbien 1,1 15 7,1  6 6
90 Serbien 1,1 15 7,1  6 6 29 Irak 6,0 15 39  33 33

146 Burundi 1,0 9 11  1 10 44 Singapur 0,9 15 5,9  5 5
139 Guinea 1,0 8 12  1 11 163 Lesotho 0,3 15 2  1.7 1,7
122 Benin 1,0 9 11  1 10 97 Slowenien 0,3 15 2  1.7 1,7
119 Madagaskar 1,0 4 25  2 24 103 El Salvador 0,9 15 6,2  5.3 5,3
106 Mali 1,0 6 17  1 16 64 Bulgarien 1,0 14 7,1  6.1 6,1

95 Jemen 1,0 4 28  2 27 27 Polen 5,0 13 38  33 33
85 Tunesien 1,0 9 11  1 10 136 Äquatorialguinea 0,1 13 0,8  0,7 0,7
72 Kuba 1,0 9 11  1 10 87 Kroatien 0,5 12 4,3  3.8 3,8
64 Bulgarien 1,0 14 7,1  6. 6,1 17 Truthahn 9,0 11 80  71 71
57 Ecuador 1,0 6 16  1 15 94 Syrien 2,0 11 18  16 16
54 Afghanistan 1,0 3 34  3 33 18 Saudi Arabien 3,0 11 28  25 25
20 Niederlande  ( best in Europe) 1,0 6 17  1 16 140 Malawi 2,0 11 19  17 17
10 Iran 1,0 1 82  8 81 126 Niger 2,0 11 19  17 17

3 Russland 1,0 1 142  1 141 107 Burkina Faso 2,0 10 20  18 18
68 Oman 1,0 22 4,6  3. 3,6 159 Somalia 1,1 10 11  9.9 9,9

169 Liberia 0,9 19 4,7  3. 3,8 112 Albanien 0,3 10 3,1  2.8 2,8
103 El Salvador 0,9 15 6,2  5. 5,3 121 Nordmakedonien 0,2 10 2,1  1.9 1,9

44 Singapur 0,9 15 5,9  5 5 146 Burundi 1,0 9 11  10 10
147 Moldawien 0,7 20 3,5  2. 2,8 122 Benin 1,0 9 11  10 10
117 Uruguay 0,6 18 3,4  2. 2,8 85 Tunesien 1,0 9 11  10 10
132 Bahrain 0,6 43 1,4  0, 0,8 72 Kuba 1,0 9 11  10 10
145 Haiti 0,6 6 10  9. 9,4 139 Guinea 1,0 8 12  11 11
141 Gehen 0,5 6 8  7. 7,5 130 Namibia 0,2 8 2,5  2.3 2,3

87 Kroatien 0,5 12 4,3  3. 3,8 89 Uganda 3,0 8 39  36 36
81 Kuwait 0,5 17 2,9  2. 2,4 111 Bosnien und Herzegowina 0,3 8 3,9  3.6 3,6
43 Ungarn 0,5 5 9,9  9. 9,4 26 Argentinien 3,0 7 44  41 41
77 Katar 0,5 22 2,3  1. 1,8 128 Jamaika 0,2 7 3  2.8 2,8
58 Aserbaidschan 0,4 4 10  9. 9,6 148 Eswatini 0,1 7 1,5  1.4 1,4

129 Estland 0,4 31 1,3  0, 0,9 42 Venezuela 2,0 6 31  29 29
162 Luxemburg 0,4 67 0,6  0, 0,2 131 Armenien 0,2 6 3,1  2.9 2,9
135 Zypern 0,4 33 1,2  0, 0,8 57 Ecuador 1,0 6 16  15 15

60 Slowakei 0,3 6 5,4  5. 5,1 141 Gehen 0,5 6 8  7.5 7,5
112 Albanien 0,3 10 3,1  2. 2,8 145 Haiti 0,6 6 10  9.4 9,4
163 Lesotho 0,3 15 2  1. 1,7 11 Thailand 4,0 6 68  64 64

97 Slowenien 0,3 15 2  1. 1,7 106 Mali 1,0 6 17  16 16
149 Sierra Leone 0,3 5 6,2  5. 5,9 20 Niederlande  ( best in Europe) 1,0 6 17  16 16
111 Bosnien und Herzegowina 0,3 8 3,9  3. 3,6 60 Slowakei 0,3 6 5,4  5.1 5,1
131 Armenien 0,2 6 3,1  2. 2,9 102 Lettland 0,1 5 1,9  1.8 1,8
130 Namibia 0,2 8 2,5  2. 2,3 43 Ungarn 0,5 5 9,9  9.4 9,4
128 Jamaika 0,2 7 3  2. 2,8 149 Sierra Leone 0,3 5 6,2  5.9 5,9
121 Nordmakedonien 0,2 10 2,1  1. 1,9 46 Äthiopien 5,0 5 105  100 100
109 Georgia 0,2 4 4,9  4. 4,7 168 Gambia 0,1 5 2,1  2 2

47 Finnland 0,2 4 5,5  5. 5,3 109 Georgia 0,2 4 4,9  4.7 4,7
134 Trinidad und Tobago 0,2 17 1,2  1 1 119 Madagaskar 1,0 4 25  24 24
168 Gambia 0,1 5 2,1  2 2 58 Aserbaidschan 0,4 4 10  9.6 9,6
148 Eswatini 0,1 7 1,5  1. 1,4 47 Finnland 0,2 4 5,5  5.3 5,3
136 Äquatorialguinea 0,1 13 0,8  0, 0,7 95 Jemen 1,0 4 28  27 27
154 Malta 0,1 25 0,4  0, 0,3 86 Litauen 0,1 4 2,8  2.7 2,7
173 St. Lucia 0,1 50 0,2  0, 0,1 54 Afghanistan 1,0 3 34  33 33
166 Island 0,1 33 0,3  0, 0,2 91 Demokratische Republik Kongo 2,0 2 83  81 81
165 Barbados 0,1 33 0,3  0, 0,2 1 China 22,0 2 1380  1.358 1358
150 Suriname 0,1 17 0,6  0, 0,5 14 Nigeria 3,0 2 190  187 187
102 Lettland 0,1 5 1,9  1. 1,8 10 Iran 1,0 1 82  81 81

86 Litauen 0,1 4 2,8  2. 2,7 38 Tschechien 0,1 1 10  9.9 9,9
38 Tschechien 0,1 1 10  9. 9,9 3 Russland 1,0 1 142  141 141

179 Mikronesien 0,0 0 0,1  0, 0,1 179 Mikronesien 0,0 0 0,1  0,1 0,1
178 Kiribati 0,0 0 0,1  0, 0,1 178 Kiribati 0,0 0 0,1  0,1 0,1
177 Tonga 0,0 0 0,1  0, 0,1 177 Tonga 0,0 0 0,1  0,1 0,1
176 Sao Tome und Principe 0,0 0 0,2  0, 0,2 176 Sao Tome und Principe 0,0 0 0,2  0,2 0,2
175 St. Vincent und die Grenadinen 0,0 0 0,1  0, 0,1 175 St. Vincent und die Grenadinen 0,0 0 0,1  0,1 0,1
174 Samoa 0,0 0 0,2  0, 0,2 174 Samoa 0,0 0 0,2  0,2 0,2
170 Grenada 0,0 0 0,1  0, 0,1 170 Grenada 0,0 0 0,1  0,1 0,1
167 Belize 0,0 0 0,4  0, 0,4 167 Belize 0,0 0 0,4  0,4 0,4
161 Dschibuti 0,0 0 0,9  0, 0,9 161 Dschibuti 0,0 0 0,9  0,9 0,9
158 Kap Verde 0,0 0 0,6  0, 0,6 158 Kap Verde 0,0 0 0,6  0,6 0,6
157 Bahamas 0,0 0 0,3  0, 0,3 157 Bahamas 0,0 0 0,3  0,3 0,3
156 Bhutan 0,0 0 0,8  0, 0,8 156 Bhutan 0,0 0 0,8  0,8 0,8
155 Malediven 0,0 0 0,4  0, 0,4 155 Malediven 0,0 0 0,4  0,4 0,4
153 Guyana 0,0 0 0,7  0, 0,7 153 Guyana 0,0 0 0,7  0,7 0,7
151 Fidschi 0,0 0 0,9  0, 0,9 151 Fidschi 0,0 0 0,9  0,9 0,9
143 Montenegro 0,0 0 0,6  0, 0,6 143 Montenegro 0,0 0 0,6  0,6 0,6
138 Mauretanien 0,0 0 3,8  3. 3,8 138 Mauretanien 0,0 0 3,8  3.8 3,8
137 Kirgisistan 0,0 0 5,8  5. 5,8 137 Kirgisistan 0,0 0 5,8  5.8 5,8
124 Mauritius 0,0 0 1,4  1. 1,4 124 Mauritius 0,0 0 1,4  1.4 1,4
118 Mongolei 0,0 0 3,1  3. 3,1 118 Mongolei 0,0 0 3,1  3.1 3,1
116 Tschad 0,0 0 12  1 12 116 Tschad 0,0 0 12  12 12
115 Mosambik 0,0 0 26  2 26 115 Mosambik 0,0 0 26  26 26
114 Brunei Darussalam 0,0 0 0,4  0, 0,4 114 Brunei Darussalam 0,0 0 0,4  0,4 0,4
101 Senegal 0,0 0 14  1 14 101 Senegal 0,0 0 14  14 14



99 Sambia 0,0 0 15  1 15 99 Sambia 0,0 0 15  15 15
83 Panama 0,0 0 3,8  3. 3,8 83 Panama 0,0 0 3,8  3.8 3,8
80 Bolivien 0,0 0 11  1 11 80 Bolivien 0,0 0 11  11 11
76 Kamerun 0,0 0 24  2 24 76 Kamerun 0,0 0 24  24 24
74 Ghana 0,0 0 27  2 27 74 Ghana 0,0 0 27  27 27
45 Sri Lanka 0,0 0 22  2 22 45 Sri Lanka 0,0 0 22  22 22
39 Marokko 0,0 0 33  3 33 39 Marokko 0,0 0 33  33 33
37 Kasachstan 0,0 0 18  1 18 37 Kasachstan 0,0 0 18  18 18
36 Peru 0,0 0 31  3 31 36 Peru 0,0 0 31  31 31
30 Rumänien 0,0 0 21  2 21 30 Rumänien 0,0 0 21  21 21

7 Mexiko 0,0 0 124  1 124 7 Mexiko 0,0 0 124  124 124
152 Eritrea 0,1 2 5,9  6 6 4 Brasilien 3,0 1 207  210 210
110 Botswana 0,1 5 2,2  2. 2,3 152 Eritrea 0,1 2 5,9  6 6

79 Turkmenistan 0,1 2 5,4  5. 5,5 79 Turkmenistan 0,1 2 5,4  5.6 5,5
144 Timor-Leste 0,1 8 1,3  1. 1,4 5 Indonesien 7,0 3 260  267 267
105 Gabun 0,1 6 1,8  1. 1,9 23 Vietnam 3,0 3 96  99 99
172 Komoren 0,1 13 0,8  0, 0,9 120 Nicaragua 0,2 3 6  6.2 6,2
171 Salomon-Inseln 0,1 17 0,6  0, 0,7 56 Usbekistan 1,0 3 29  30 30
164 Guinea-Bissau 0,2 11 1,8  2 2 73 Elfenbeinküste 1,0 4 24  25 25
120 Nicaragua 0,2 3 6  6. 6,2 19 Kolumbien 2,0 4 47  49 49
108 Republik Kongo 0,3 6 5  5. 5,3 93 Paraguay 0,3 4 6,9  7.2 7,2

93 Paraguay 0,3 4 6,9  7. 7,2 110 Botswana 0,1 5 2,2  2.3 2,3
84 Costa Rica 0,3 6 4,9  5. 5,2 2 Indien 61,0 5 1280  1.341 1341
67 Libanon 0,4 6 6,2  6. 6,6 41 Myanmar 3,0 5 55  58 58

160 Zentralafrikanische Republik 0,4 7 5,6  6 6 105 Gabun 0,1 6 1,8  1.9 1,9
100 Laos 0,6 8 7,1  7. 7,7 32 Chile 1,0 6 17  18 18
125 Papua Neu-Guinea 0,7 10 6,9  7. 7,6 108 Republik Kongo 0,3 6 5  5.3 5,3
123 Tadschikistan 0,7 8 8,5  9. 9,2 84 Costa Rica 0,3 6 4,9  5.2 5,2
104 Honduras 0,8 9 9  9. 9,8 88 Kambodscha 1,0 6 16  17 17
127 Zimbabwe 1,0 8 13  1 14 49 Kenia 3,0 6 47  50 50
113 Ruanda 1,0 9 11  1 12 67 Libanon 0,4 6 6,2  6.6 6,6

88 Kambodscha 1,0 6 16  1 17 13 Malaysia  not so bad   close to Singapore 2,0 6 31  33 33
73 Elfenbeinküste 1,0 4 24  2 25 70 Guatemala 1,0 7 15  16 16
70 Guatemala 1,0 7 15  1 16 9 Pakistan 14,0 7 204  218 218
56 Usbekistan 1,0 3 29  3 30 160 Zentralafrikanische Republik 0,4 7 5,6  6 6
50 Dominikanische Republik 1,0 10 10  1 11 31 Algerien 3,0 8 40  43 43
32 Chile 1,0 6 17  1 18 144 Timor-Leste 0,1 8 1,3  1.4 1,4
19 Kolumbien 2,0 4 47  4 49 127 Zimbabwe 1,0 8 13  14 14
13 Malaysia  not so bad   close to Singapore 2,0 6 31  3 33 52 Sudan 3,0 8 37  40 40
52 Sudan 3,0 8 37  4 40 123 Tadschikistan 0,7 8 8,5  9.2 9,2
49 Kenia 3,0 6 47  5 50 12 Ägypten 8,0 8 97  105 105
41 Myanmar 3,0 5 55  5 58 100 Laos 0,6 8 7,1  7.7 7,7
31 Algerien 3,0 8 40  4 43 104 Honduras 0,8 9 9  9.8 9,8
23 Vietnam 3,0 3 96  9 99 113 Ruanda 1,0 9 11  12 12

4 Brasilien 3,0 1 207  2 210 50 Dominikanische Republik 1,0 10 10  11 11
82 Nepal 4,0 14 29  3 33 125 Papua Neu-Guinea 0,7 10 6,9  7.6 7,6

5 Indonesien 7,0 3 260  2 267 164 Guinea-Bissau 0,2 11 1,8  2 2
12 Ägypten 8,0 8 97  1 105 172 Komoren 0,1 13 0,8  0,9 0,9
15 Philippinen 13,0 13 104  1 117 15 Philippinen 13,0 13 104  117 117

9 Pakistan 14,0 7 204  2 218 28 Bangladesch 21,0 13 157  178 178
28 Bangladesch 21,0 13 157  1 178 82 Nepal 4,0 14 29  33 33

2 Indien 61,0 5 1280  1. 1341 171 Salomon-Inseln 0,1 17 0,6  0,7 0,7


